- 1 HR219
- 2 184297-1
- 3 By Representative Knight
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 04-APR-17

184297-1:n:03/16/2017:AR/ar LRS2017-1298 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY AND THE HONEY 8 BEE'Z ON THEIR APPEARANCE ON "AMERICA'S GOT TALENT." 9 10 11 WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations 12 are herein presented to the Alabama State University Honey 13 Bee'z on the occasion of their appearance on NBC's top-rated variety show, "America's Got Talent"; and 14 15 WHEREAS, the Alabama State University Honey Bee'z 16 dance team is no stranger to the spotlight, having performed 17 on the Aspire TV hit reality show, "Bama State Style," and on 18 "Ellen," and "The Steve Harvey Show"; and 19 WHEREAS, created by Band Director James Oliver, the 20 Honey Bee'z are five talented plus-size dancers who close each 21 football game half-time performance in their traditional, 22 spirited fashion, bringing fans to standing ovations; and 23 WHEREAS, their impact extends beyond the playing 24 field; active in the community, they exhibit the beauty of 25 plus-size ladies, including self-esteem, positive attitude, 26 fashion sense, and impeccable style; and

1 WHEREAS, the Honey Bee'z excel in their academic 2 classes and speak to elementary schools, high schools, other 3 colleges, and dance teams; and

WHEREAS, the dancers speak of themselves as ladies who buzz to the beat of music and incorporate moves that "big girls" don't normally do and are big, beautiful, energetic, and confident ladies with a strong attitude; now therefore,

8 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 9 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Alabama State University and 10 the Honey Bee'z are highly commended, and it is further 11 directed that a copy of this resolution be presented for 12 appropriate school display with our sincere best wishes for 13 success in all future endeavors.